

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

18-19133

### Date sent

30/07/2018

### Subject

Patient Admin System

### Details of enquiry

1. Which Patient Administration System (PAS) does the organisation use (e.g. Cerner, All Scripts, Medway, Lorenzo)?
2. Is this the system used by A&E staff to record patient admissions?
3. Are there other systems used by A&E for recording patient admissions? If so, please state:
  - a. System name
4. Who manages the PAS System in the Trust / Board?
5. Do you have a Cost Reduction Manager? If so, please state:
  - a. Full name
  - b. Job title
  - c. Department
6. Do you capture consent for injury cost recovery (ICR) in your PAS system?
7. Can you export data from the PAS system as a CSV or other file format?

### Response Sent

1. Which Patient Administration System (PAS) does the organisation use (e.g. Cerner, All Scripts, Medway, Lorenzo)?  
[CareNotes](#)
2. Is this the system used by A&E staff to record patient admissions?  
[Not applicable. The Trust does not have an A&E Department and does not provide acute services.](#)
3. Are there other systems used by A&E for recording patient admissions? If so, please state:
  - a. System name  
[See response to question 2. above](#)
4. Who manages the PAS System in the Trust / Board?  
[David Wyndham Lewis, Director of Transformation and Technology](#)
5. Do you have a Cost Reduction Manager?

No

6. If so, please state:

- a. Full name
- b. Job title
- c. Department

7. Do you capture consent for injury cost recovery (ICR) in your PAS system?

Not applicable

8. Can you export data from the PAS system as a CSV or other file format?

Yes